Filed on behalf of: INO Therapeutics, LLC

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. *Petitioner*

v.

INO THERAPEUTICS LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00529 U.S. Patent No. 8,846,112 B2

Before LORA M. GREEN, TINA E. HULSE, and ROBERT A. POLLOCK, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

DOCKET

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER

INO Therapeutics LLC ("Patent Owner") and Praxair Distribution, Inc. ("Petitioner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

1. On July 30, 2015, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("Board") issued a Case Management and Scheduling Order in the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,849,112 (IPR2015-00529) setting forth "due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding." (Paper 13 at 2.)

2. The Scheduling Order further states that the "parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5." (*Id.*)

3. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATES 6 and 7 in the Amended Scheduling Order.

4. On September 17, 2015, the Board issued an Order rescheduling DUE DATES 1-7. (Paper 14 at 2-4.)

Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATES 1 and 2 as follows:

Document	Due Date	Stipulated Due Date
DUE DATE 1 (a) Patent Owner's Response to Petition (b) Patent Owner's Motion to Amend the Petition	October 29, 2015	November 5, 2015

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case IPR2015-00529 U.S. Patent No. 8,849,112

DUE DATE 2	January 8, 2016	January 15, 2016
(a) Petitioner's Reply to		
Patent Owner's Response		
to Petition		
(b) Petitioner's		
Opposition to Patent		
Owner's Motion to		
Amend the Petition		

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Dominick A. Conde/

Dated: October 29, 2015

DOCKE

Δ

Dominick A. Conde (Reg. No. 33856) dconde@fchs.com Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 212.218.2100; 212.218.2200 (Fax)

Counsel for Patent Owner

Sanjay K. Murthy (Reg. No. 45976) Sanjay.Murthy@klgates.com K&L Gates LLP 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60602 312.807.4416; 312.827.8196 (Fax)

Counsel for Petitioner

Case IPR2015-00529 U.S. Patent No. 8,849,112

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 29th day of October, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Notice of Stipulation to Modify the Scheduling Order** was served by electronic mail on Petitioner's lead and backup counsel at the following email addresses:

sanjay.murthy@klgates.com

sara.kerrane@klgates.com

michael.abernathy@klgates.com

margaux.nair@klgates.com

maria.doukas@klgates.com

October 29, 2015

DOCKE

RM

Respectfully submitted,

/Dominick A. Conde/

Dominick A. Conde (Reg. No. 33,856) FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 Tel: (212) 218-2100